RKProduct data sheet
Aerodynamically optimised
splitter frame
H
YG
IE
NISCH GETESTET
VDI 6022

7 Length in airflow direction [mm]
150 – 1500
Order example: RK–A/200×1000×1200
Resonator construction 250/125 Hz
Height 1000 mm
Length 1200 mm
6 / 11 PD-04/2024 - DE/en
RKProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
H: 150 – 1800 mm
L: 500, 750, 1000, 1250, 1500 mm
Depth: 200 mm
Intermediate heights (H) are possible: 150 – 1800 mm in increments of 1 mm
Intermediate lengths (L) are possible: 150 – 1500 mm in increments of 1 mm
H + L 3300 mm max., 80 kg max.
The total weight for intermediate sizes can be generated with our Easy Product Finder design program.
RK-A [kg]
H L
500 750 1000 1250 1500
300 4 6 8 9 11
600 7 10 13 16 19
900 10 14 18 22 27
1200 13 18 23 29 35
1500 16 22 29 36 42
1800 20 28 36 43 51
RK-C [kg]
H L
500 750 1000 1250 1500
300 7 10 12 15 18
600 12 17 22 28 33
900 17 25 32 40 48
1200 23 32 42 53 63
1500 28 40 53 65 77
1800 35 49 64 79 X
X = construction not available
Dimensions
{249}
L
H
T
Weights
7 / 11 PD-04/2024 - DE/en
RKProduct data sheet
8 / 11 PD-04/2024 - DE/en
RKProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
Installation and commissioning
Follow the installation manual and comply with the general codes of good practice in order to achieve the given performance data
Up to height H = 1200 mm, length L = 1500 mm and 40 kg max.: any installation orientation, but we recommend upright
installation of splitters
From height H = 1201 mm: upright installation only
The length (L) of sound attenuator splitters and splitter sound attenuators refers to the airflow direction; be sure to note how
width, height and length are defined, particularly in case of a vertical airflow
A turbulent airflow may cause damage to the splitters
A straight upstream section is required upstream of the sound attenuator
The recommended minimum upstream section depends on the change of direction, change of cross-section and splitter
arrangement
Installation in ducts outside closed rooms requires sufficient protection against the effects of weather
Installation details
9 / 11 PD-04/2024 - DE/en
RKProduct data sheet